

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: CrI.P.No.2601 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01.	07.04.2026	<p data-bbox="496 517 655 555"><u>Dr.YLR, J</u></p> <p data-bbox="791 595 1062 633" style="text-align: center;"><u>I.A.No.01 of 2026</u></p> <p data-bbox="592 651 695 689">Heard.</p> <p data-bbox="592 707 1054 745">Dispensed with for the present.</p> <p data-bbox="1118 801 1262 840" style="text-align: right;">_____ Dr.YLR,J</p> <p data-bbox="707 860 1050 898" style="text-align: center;"><u>CrI.P.No.2601 of 2026</u></p> <p data-bbox="496 920 1262 1014">Heard learned counsel for the Petitioner and the learned Assistant Public Prosecutor.</p> <p data-bbox="592 1037 1166 1075">Issue notice to the Respondent No.2.</p> <p data-bbox="496 1097 1262 1256">The learned counsel for the Petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice on Respondent No.2 and file proof to that effect.</p> <p data-bbox="496 1279 1262 1438">The Petitioner filed Writ Petition No.30888 of 2025 seeking a direction not to dispossess him from the warehouse premises.</p> <p data-bbox="496 1460 1262 1675">A learned Single Judge of this Court granted an interim direction, which has been extended from time to time, vide order dated 18.03.2026.</p> <p data-bbox="496 1697 1262 1912">It is alleged that the Petitioner/Accused No.2 obtained the lease by adopting fraudulent methods. However, the lease was granted by PACS by virtue of a resolution.</p> <p data-bbox="496 1935 1262 2029">Considering the facts and circumstances of the case, there shall be a stay of all further</p>	

proceedings in Cr.No.39 of 2026 on the file of the Pellakur Police Station, Tirupati District, until the next date of hearing.

Post after six weeks.

Dr.YLR, J
PRA