

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: CrI.P.No.2601 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	10.04.2026	<p><u>Dr.YLR, J</u></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>I.A.No.3 of 2026</u></p> <p>Heard the learned Counsel for the Petitioner and the learned Assistant Public Prosecutor and the learned Counsel for Respondent No.2.</p> <p>This Court passed an order on 07.04.2026 in CrI.P.No.2601 of 2026, that order is confined to the Petitioner/Accused No.2 only, with regard to the other accused the Investigating Officer may proceed in accordance with law.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>CrI.P.No.2601 of 2026</u></p> <p style="text-align: center;">Post after eight weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>Dr.YLR, J</u></p> <p>Note: Issue C.C. by today B/o VTS</p>	